U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 7378/88407 PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached documents or the new address(s) below.			
1. Name of conveying party{les):Execution Date(s):Masaaki MAWATARI12-11-2006Sung-Ho LEE11-20-2006Young-Ho CHOI11-23-2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name: Techno Polymer Co., Ltd. Address: 2-15-5, Shintomi Chuo-ku City: Tokyo Zip: 104-0041 Country: Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 📓 No	2. Name: LG Chem, Ltd.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: LG Twin Tower Yoido-dong 20, Youngdungpo-gu City: Seoul Zip: 150-721 Country: Korea			
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 👳 No			
 4. Application or patent number(s):	bournent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: <u>1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L</u> City: <u>Washington</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account regarding Order No. 7378/88407. ■ Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-1201 Phone Number: (202) 419-7000 Fax Number: (202) 419-7007 Email Address: Kcolton@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number06-1135 Authorized User NameKendrew H. Colton			
9. Signature:	January 4, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _2 ret) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: intervalue intervalue			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

700304503

REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0098

Please return signed/recorded to:

Flich, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K.Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

NONPROVISIONAL

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA
executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt
IFP-794

a mention ergenized under the law of lanan

ASSIGNMENT <u>NONPROVISIONAL</u> OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Masaaki MAWATARI	(2) Sung-Ho LEE
NAME(S) OF	(3) Young-Ho CHOI	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	🗌 <u>x box if continued on page 2</u>

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	(i) Techno Polymer Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the law of lubin,
NAME(S) OF	of 2-15-5. Shintomi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0041 JAPAN
• •	(2) LG Chem. Ltd., a corporation organized under the law of Korea.
ASSIGNEE(S)	
& ADDRESS(ES)	of LG Twin Tower, Yoido-dong 20, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721 KORLA

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF	FLAME	RETARDANT	RESIN	COMPOSITION	AND	MOLDED	ARTICLE
INVENTION	<u> </u>						

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE→→ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
I)	masaaki mawatari	12/11/2006	Nanto, Shiga
Name:	Masaaki MAWATARI	11/20/06	Gun
2) Name:	Sung Ho Lee		HAN, HYPE SUD
3)	Young-Ho CHOI	1/23/06	PARK, Mi-Young
Name: 4)			
Name:			
5) Name:	······		

PATENT REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 01/04/2007